
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 656 526 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 631 501 60 70

3 Devon 593 493 50 50

4 Dorset 547 467 40 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 175 Mark Eynott Gloucestershire 144 48 50 46
2 73 Tomas Goodman Avon 138 50 38 50
3 89 Rouben Gordon Devon 136 48 44 44
4 91 Dominic Allen Devon 134 36 50 48

5= 74 Callum White Avon 132 50 42 40
5= 95 George Walker Dorset 132 46 36 50
7= 76 Cameron Thaws Avon 130 40 42 48
7= 174 Aaron Raath Gloucestershire 130 40 46 44
9 75 Tom Wilkins Avon 126 44 40 42

10 77 Ryan Fowler Avon 125 45 40 40
11 88 James Blackford Devon 123 38 48 37
12 99 Harry Jackson Dorset 116 34 48 34

13= 78 Sam Noakes Avon 115 35 38 42
13= 173 Josh Dowle Gloucestershire 115 45 34 36
15 97 Alec Bell Dorset 114 42 44 28
16 172 Connor Creed Gloucestershire 112 32 34 46
17 170 Jack Roberts Gloucestershire 108 32 46 30
18 171 Chris Bell-Hartley Gloucestershire 107 38 32 37
19 98 Christian Flavell Dorset 105 35 36 34
20 90 Alexanda Andrew Devon 100 30 32 38
21 92 James Arnott Devon 98 42 28 28

22= 87 Aidan Charlick Devon 90 30 30 30
22= 96 Liam Winton Dorset 90 28 30 32
24 94 Matt Cornes Dorset 88 28 28 32

25= 79 Jack Dyer Avon 0
25= 93 Toby Lester Devon 0
25= 100 Dominic Cumberbatch Dorset 0



Team Results Avon (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 656 526 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 631 501 60 70

3 Devon 593 493 50 50

4 Dorset 547 467 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Tomas Goodman 4LR 43.4 43.4 1 50
73 Tomas Goodman S 8.85 8.41 0.00 8.85 7 38
73 Tomas Goodman STJ 7.12 7.07 7.28 7.28 1 50
74 Callum White 2LR 20.5 20.5 1 50
74 Callum White SB 77 77 5 42
74 Callum White SLJ 2.36 2.35 2.37 2.37 6 40
75 Tom Wilkins 2LR 21.3 21.3 4 44
75 Tom Wilkins S 8.07 8.88 8.71 8.88 6 40
75 Tom Wilkins SLJ 2.21 2.33 2.38 2.38 5 42
76 Cameron Thaws 2LR 21.5 21.5 6 40
76 Cameron Thaws S 0.00 9.40 9.12 9.40 5 42
76 Cameron Thaws SLJ 2.57 2.64 2.64 2.64 2 48
77 Ryan Fowler 4LR 45.9 45.9 3= 45
77 Ryan Fowler SB 76 76 6 40
77 Ryan Fowler STJ 6.28 6.73 6.87 6.87 6 40
78 Sam Noakes 4LR 46.5 46.5 8= 35
78 Sam Noakes SB 75 75 7 38
78 Sam Noakes STJ 6.77 6.93 0.00 6.93 5 42



Team Results Devon (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 656 526 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 631 501 60 70

3 Devon 593 493 50 50

4 Dorset 547 467 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Aidan Charlick 4LR 46.8 46.8 11 30
87 Aidan Charlick S 6.93 7.08 7.37 7.37 11 30
87 Aidan Charlick SLJ 2.07 2.07 2.05 2.07 11 30
88 James Blackford 4LR 46.4 46.4 7 38
88 James Blackford SB 80 80 2 48
88 James Blackford SLJ 2.30 2.35 2.28 2.35 7= 37
89 Rouben Gordon 4LR 45.5 45.5 2 48
89 Rouben Gordon SB 78 78 4 44
89 Rouben Gordon STJ 0.00 6.96 7.02 7.02 4 44
90 Alexanda Andrew 2LR 22.9 22.9 11 30
90 Alexanda Andrew SB 68 68 10 32
90 Alexanda Andrew STJ 6.81 6.67 0.00 6.81 7 38
91 Dominic Allen 2LR 22.1 22.1 8 36
91 Dominic Allen S 10.77 10.84 10.64 10.84 1 50
91 Dominic Allen STJ 7.07 7.18 6.76 7.18 2 48
92 James Arnott 2LR 21.4 21.4 5 42
92 James Arnott S 7.33 7.02 7.13 7.33 12 28
92 James Arnott SLJ 2.05 2.06 1.95 2.06 12 28
93 Toby Lester STJ 6.49 6.35 6.38 6.49



Team Results Dorset (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 656 526 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 631 501 60 70

3 Devon 593 493 50 50

4 Dorset 547 467 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Matt Cornes 4LR 48.1 48.1 12 28
94 Matt Cornes SB 63 63 12 28
94 Matt Cornes SLJ 2.21 2.14 2.16 2.21 10 32
95 George Walker 2LR 21.2 21.2 3 46
95 George Walker SB 71 71 8 36
95 George Walker SLJ 2.60 2.66 2.60 2.66 1 50
96 Liam Winton 2LR 24.3 24.3 12 28
96 Liam Winton SB 66 66 11 30
96 Liam Winton STJ 6.30 6.46 6.27 6.46 10 32
97 Alec Bell 4LR 46.2 46.2 5 42
97 Alec Bell S 8.83 9.43 9.81 9.81 4 44
97 Alec Bell STJ 6.28 6.28 5.87 6.28 12 28
98 Christian Flavell 4LR 46.5 46.5 8= 35
98 Christian Flavell S 8.84 0.00 8.50 8.84 8 36
98 Christian Flavell SLJ 2.22 2.17 2.18 2.22 9 34
99 Harry Jackson 2LR 22.4 22.4 9 34
99 Harry Jackson S 10.20 10.36 9.95 10.36 2 48
99 Harry Jackson STJ 6.49 6.68 0.00 6.68 9 34

100 Dominic Cumberbatch S 6.42 0.00 0.00 6.42
100 Dominic Cumberbatch SLJ 2.05 2.14 2.08 2.14



Team Results Gloucestershire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 656 526 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 631 501 60 70

3 Devon 593 493 50 50

4 Dorset 547 467 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
170 Jack Roberts 2LR 22.5 22.5 10 32
170 Jack Roberts SB 79 79 3 46
170 Jack Roberts STJ 6.43 6.15 5.82 6.43 11 30
171 Chris Bell-Hartley 2LR 21.9 21.9 7 38
171 Chris Bell-Hartley S 7.22 7.78 8.49 8.49 10 32
171 Chris Bell-Hartley SLJ 2.23 2.35 2.28 2.35 7= 37
172 Connor Creed 4LR 46.6 46.6 10 32
172 Connor Creed SB 70 70 9 34
172 Connor Creed STJ 6.80 0.00 7.12 7.12 3 46
173 Josh Dowle 4LR 45.9 45.9 3= 45
173 Josh Dowle S 0.00 7.65 8.74 8.74 9 34
173 Josh Dowle STJ 6.69 0.00 0.00 6.69 8 36
174 Aaron Raath 4LR 46.3 46.3 6 40
174 Aaron Raath S 9.44 8.90 9.94 9.94 3 46
174 Aaron Raath SLJ 2.39 2.30 2.52 2.52 4 44
175 Mark Eynott 2LR 20.6 20.6 2 48
175 Mark Eynott SB 82 82 1 50
175 Mark Eynott SLJ 2.30 2.57 2.41 2.57 3 46



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon green 74 Callum White 20.5 50
2 Gloucestershire red 175 Mark Eynott 20.6 48
3 Dorset violet 95 George Walker 21.2 46
4 Avon green 75 Tom Wilkins 21.3 44
5 Devon yellow 92 James Arnott 21.4 42
6 Avon green 76 Cameron Thaws 21.5 40
7 Gloucestershire red 171 Chris Bell-Hartley 21.9 38
8 Devon yellow 91 Dominic Allen 22.1 36
9 Dorset violet 99 Harry Jackson 22.4 34

10 Gloucestershire red 170 Jack Roberts 22.5 32
11 Devon yellow 90 Alexanda Andrew 22.9 30
12 Dorset violet 96 Liam Winton 24.3 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon green 73 Tomas Goodman 43.4 50
2 Devon yellow 89 Rouben Gordon 45.5 48

3= Avon green 77 Ryan Fowler 45.9 45
3= Gloucestershire red 173 Josh Dowle 45.9 45
5 Dorset violet 97 Alec Bell 46.2 42
6 Gloucestershire red 174 Aaron Raath 46.3 40
7 Devon yellow 88 James Blackford 46.4 38

8= Avon green 78 Sam Noakes 46.5 35
8= Dorset violet 98 Christian Flavell 46.5 35
10 Gloucestershire red 172 Connor Creed 46.6 32
11 Devon yellow 87 Aidan Charlick 46.8 30
12 Dorset violet 94 Matt Cornes 48.1 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon green 1:28.5 0.0 1:28.5 70.0
2 04 Gloucestershire red 1:32.2 0.0 1:32.2 60.0
3 02 Devon yellow 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2 50.0
4 03 Dorset violet 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Gloucestershire red 1:23.8 0.0 1:23.8 70.0
2 01 Avon green 1:24.7 0.0 1:24.7 60.0
3 02 Devon yellow 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8 50.0
4 03 Dorset violet 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon yellow 91 Dominic Allen 10.84 50
2 Dorset violet 99 Harry Jackson 10.36 48
3 Gloucestershire red 174 Aaron Raath 9.94 46
4 Dorset violet 97 Alec Bell 9.81 44
5 Avon green 76 Cameron Thaws 9.40 42
6 Avon green 75 Tom Wilkins 8.88 40
7 Avon green 73 Tomas Goodman 8.85 38
8 Dorset violet 98 Christian Flavell 8.84 36
9 Gloucestershire red 173 Josh Dowle 8.74 34

10 Gloucestershire red 171 Chris Bell-Hartley 8.49 32
11 Devon yellow 87 Aidan Charlick 7.37 30
12 Devon yellow 92 James Arnott 7.33 28

Dorset violet 100 Dominic Cumberbatch 6.42 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Gloucestershire red 175 Mark Eynott 82 50
2 Devon yellow 88 James Blackford 80 48
3 Gloucestershire red 170 Jack Roberts 79 46
4 Devon yellow 89 Rouben Gordon 78 44
5 Avon green 74 Callum White 77 42
6 Avon green 77 Ryan Fowler 76 40
7 Avon green 78 Sam Noakes 75 38
8 Dorset violet 95 George Walker 71 36
9 Gloucestershire red 172 Connor Creed 70 34

10 Devon yellow 90 Alexanda Andrew 68 32
11 Dorset violet 96 Liam Winton 66 30
12 Dorset violet 94 Matt Cornes 63 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset violet 95 George Walker 2.66 50
2 Avon green 76 Cameron Thaws 2.64 48
3 Gloucestershire red 175 Mark Eynott 2.57 46
4 Gloucestershire red 174 Aaron Raath 2.52 44
5 Avon green 75 Tom Wilkins 2.38 42
6 Avon green 74 Callum White 2.37 40

7= Devon yellow 88 James Blackford 2.35 37
7= Gloucestershire red 171 Chris Bell-Hartley 2.35 37
9 Dorset violet 98 Christian Flavell 2.22 34

10 Dorset violet 94 Matt Cornes 2.21 32
11 Devon yellow 87 Aidan Charlick 2.07 30
12 Devon yellow 92 James Arnott 2.06 28

Dorset violet 100 Dominic Cumberbatch 2.14 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 3 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon green 73 Tomas Goodman 7.28 50
2 Devon yellow 91 Dominic Allen 7.18 48
3 Gloucestershire red 172 Connor Creed 7.12 46
4 Devon yellow 89 Rouben Gordon 7.02 44
5 Avon green 78 Sam Noakes 6.93 42
6 Avon green 77 Ryan Fowler 6.87 40
7 Devon yellow 90 Alexanda Andrew 6.81 38
8 Gloucestershire red 173 Josh Dowle 6.69 36
9 Dorset violet 99 Harry Jackson 6.68 34

10 Dorset violet 96 Liam Winton 6.46 32
11 Gloucestershire red 170 Jack Roberts 6.43 30
12 Dorset violet 97 Alec Bell 6.28 28

Devon yellow 93 Toby Lester 6.49 0
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